شركة قراءات عربية للتجارة والمقاولات Qeraton Arabia for Trading & Contracting Co. CR# 2051053838



## **Declaration of impartiality**

Qeraton Arabia is legal independent company carrying out inspection services as Type A (3<sup>rd</sup> party) inspection company.

Qeraton Arabia personnel are not engage in any activities that may conflict with their independence in judgement and integrity in relation to their inspection activities.

Qeraton Arabia and its staff are not engaged in the design, manufacture, supply, installation, purchasing, ownership, use or maintenance of the items inspected.

Qeraton Arabia are not a part of or linked to a legal entity that engaged in design, manufacture, supply, installation, purchase, ownership, use or maintenance of the item inspected.

Conflict of interest arising from service provision or any kind of relationship is identified and analyzed.

Managing director resolves any conflicts and ensures the objectivity of the provided services.

2<sup>nd</sup> Version

Managing Director

Thani Al-Anizi

4/4/2019